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COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC
OVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER
STRIP AND METAL DRIP OVER ROOF
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE

2x6 ALUM. N
WRAPPED FASCIA =

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT —
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS
SHALL BE STAGGERED &
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM
CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD
BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE-
@ SIDING

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER

24 STUDS AT 16" 0. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD /I
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

2x4 SOLE PLATE

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS SHALL BE
STAGGERED & OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD BEARING WALLS

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

FLASHING PER SPEC

STONE SILL WITH WEATHER
RESISTANT HOUSE WRAP
BARRIER OVER SHEATHING AND
SILL PLATE, PER SPEC

2x4 SOLE PLATE

2x4 TRTD. SILL
PLATE ON SILL SEAL

70" (TVP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

12
PER ELEV, 7

R-38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER
IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

\ 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

T-21/27 WNDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4” T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOCR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
SPC

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

T4

T 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

APPLY LATH, SCRATCH COAT,
AND MORTAR BED (SETTING)
BEHIND STONE AS REQD BY
MANUFACTURER /SPEC.

)

\

—

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-11/8" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
PER SPC

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

GRADE

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER
IRC-404.1.7

FILTER FABRIC OVER
ROCK PER SPEC

0 i T \/

Il

OPT. FINISHED %
BASEMENT '

W

il

PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
AS REQUIRED BY CODE

R-13 INSULATION AT
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS.
R—11 AT UNFINISHED
BASEMENT AREAS

81/

7

2x4 WALL AT 24" 0.C. AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION/SLAB
MATERIALS

TRTD. 2x4 PLATE AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

1/

8-0° (0PT. -0 POR)

Tiffany Perreqult / PLAN-3840-RO-FRMP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE IN MIN. 2" '
STONE BED W/ MIN. 6" STONE COVER
SCHEDULE 30 DRAIN TILE PER PLAN

6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION REGARDING
FOUNDATION /SLAB MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - w/ brick wainscoat

SCALE 1/2" = 10"

COMPOSITION ROCF SHINGLES PER SPEC
OVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER
STRIP AND METAL DRIP OVER ROOF
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE
246 ALUM.

WRAPPED FASCIA

70" (TYP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

1
PER ELEV. 7

R-38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER
O Of IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

(c) Copyright PulteGroup, Inc. - 2013

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT —
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

SHALL BE STAGGERED & Qo
OFFSET 40 MIN. FROM
CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD
BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE
@ SDING

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
24 STUDS AT 16” O.C. W/
RI3 BATT INSULATION HLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING
WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.
24 SOLE PLATE

—

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

7-21/2" WNDOW HEAD HT. TP,
g-11/8"

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOCR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
SPC

ivision

387 Medina Rd. Suite 1700
Medina, OH 44256

Cleveland D

)

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS SHALL BE
STAGGERED & OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM
|_CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD BEARING WALLS — |

i

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER

T/2" GYPSUM BOARD

2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.
WITH WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER OVER
SHEATHING AND SILL
PLATE, PER SPEC

24 SOLE PLATE

—

o118

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

/-1 1/8" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
PER SPC

NS

Typical Wall

2x4 SOLE PLATE
TRTD. ON SILL SEAL

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

[

DELTA MS
WATERPROOFING,

e

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER
04.1.7

FILTER FABRIC OVER
ROCK PER SPEC

a SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
. FOR MORE INFORMATION
< REGARDING

PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
AS REQUIRED BY CODE

11/

R-13 INSULATION AT
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS.
R=11 AT UNFINISHED
BASEMENT AREAS

E OPT. FINISHED &
BASEMENT =

8-0° (0PT. §-0° POUR)

2x4 WALL AT 24" 0.C. AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

FOUNDATION /SLAB
MATERIALS

‘NOTE: SCALES NOTED ON DRAWINGS RELATE TO FULL SIZE PLOTS ON 22x34 SHEETS — 11x17 SHEETS REPRESENT 1/2 SCALE F’LOTS‘

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Jomey Heinzman
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REV # | DATE / DESCRIPTION
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PROJECT TYPE

SINGLE FAMILY

COMMUNITY NAME

LOT 101

LAWSON COMMUNITY 1D

< TRTD. 2x4 PLATE AT
4 FINISHED BASEMENT
— as) -
| — uo%oq 290 d00 00 490 3 hY 5
TG Xd ﬂ%ﬂi
Bl
g oo ™ 6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB

STONE BED W/ MIN. 6" STONE COVER
SCHEDULE 30 DRAIN TILE PER PLAN

. ST —
4" PERFORATED DRAN TILE IN NIN. 2 —]
=TT \:‘\ T TTF=T T || SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION REGARDING
FOUNDATION /SLAB  MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - sides & rear

SCALE 1/2" = 1-0"

NOTE:
1-JOISTS, PER SPEC. REFER TO
JOIST LAYOUTS PROVIDED BY OTHERS

SPECIFICATION LEVEL
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ELLICOTT

NPC PLAN NUMBER

LAWSON PLAN 1D

LEGACY PLAN NUMBER / NANE

ENGINEER OF RECORD: MULHERN & KULP ENGINEERING
ARCHITECT OF RECORD: GODUCO DESIGN — ARCHITECTS

SHEET

3.3la




Tiffany Perreqult / PLAN-3840-RO-FRMP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

20" (TYP.) ICE & WATER SHIELD

COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC
QOVER 15# BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER

STRIP AND METAL ORP OVER ROOF P
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED PRI

2X2 NAILER

R—38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE

ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2x6 ALUM.
WRAPPED FASCIA

IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT - T 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x8 TOP PLATE, LAPS

SHALL BE STAGGERED & 12
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD

BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE-
@ SIDING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

LY

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X8 STUDS AT 168" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.

WITH WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER QVER
SHEATHING AND SILL

PLATE, PER SPEC

g-11/8"

7-21/2" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP

TREATED 248 SILL PLATE
ON SILL SEAL \

: QNN

GRADE

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - garage

6 MIL POLY UNDER SLAB

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION /SLAB
MATERIALS

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

STRIP AND METAL DRIP QVER ROOF

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF

COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC
QOVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER

207 (TYP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER

PER ELEV. 7

PLATE

26 ALUM.
WRAPPED FASCIA

33

olvd

R—38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER
IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT -
PER SPEC

T 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

DOUBLE 2x8 TOP PLATE, LAPS

SHALL BE STAGGERED & 01/2"
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD

BEARING WALLS

il

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE

@ SIDNG
WEATHER RESISTANT /
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

SDNG PER SPEC,\

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING
FLASHING PER SPEC

STONE SILL

il

(Il

g1 1/8"

7-21/2" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP

GRADE

=
WTH WEATHER RESISTANT =
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER OVER
SHEATHING AND SILL
PLATE, PER SPEC
TREATED 23 SILL PLATE =
ON SILL SEAL \ =
=
- - o, -
: f—
%1
- s
hl 7 3
2 IR

6 ML POLY UNDER SLAB

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION /SLAB
MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - garage w/ 2x4 wall w/ brick wainscot

(c) Copyright PulteGroup, Inc. - 2013
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PLAN-3840-RO-ELOO.DWG

Tiffany Perreoult

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

TYP. 2x4 SOLE PLATE

TYP. FLR. CONST.
@ FIRST FLOOR

3/4” T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
PER SPC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS SHALL BE
STAGGERED & OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM
CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD BEARING WALLS

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

SEE STRUCTURAL

Ul

Ul

W0l
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DRAWINGS =S
\
]
BRICK LEDGE PER SPEC . Z
w7l .
=] =
E

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER T —
IRC-404.1.7 %ﬁﬂ

UNDISTURBED SD\L/ T

4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE IN MIN. 2°

o1/

STONE BED W/ MIN. 6" STONE COVER
SCHEDULE 30 DRAIN TILE PER PLAN

WALK-OUT BASEMENT W/ GRADE BRICK

roo
I=

CONCRETE FOOTING — PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 10"
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—ra B
X7

OHIOD

SION LOT -

RIVER OAKS

ELLICOTT

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

5-METALS

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE MMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (B51) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN MPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10

6 -WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROMDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

8- DOORS AND WINDOWS

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 3000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

) WINDOW CALL QUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETAILS

) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT ~ LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1
2
3
4
5

15- MECHANICALS

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%.

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 3000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

16 - ELECTRICAL

PLAN-3840-R0-COVR.OWG

4- MASONRY

Tiffany Perreoult

OTTED: Augqust 25, 2017

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C—216 FOR "SW* CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TEES AT
24" 0.C.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14# BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE

SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,

SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTGR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'~6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.

INCHES (229 WM. ROOM 50. FT. |UIGHT REQD|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D|VENT SUPP NOTES
2) HANDRALS HAVING MINNUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS. FIRST FLOOR
3) HANDRAL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RALS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM | [ GATHER /MEDIA | 567 | 48.55 | 7440 | 2428 | 3180
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FUIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEVEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT T0 4 | | (TCHEN/NOOK 386 | 088 | 6000 | 1544 | 7940
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RALL. DINING ROOM 173 | 1384 | 3350 692 | 1430
DEN 178 | 1424 | 2480 712 | 1060
PONDER ROOM 28 | N/A N/A 112 | 5000
SECOND FLOOR
GAME ROOM 293 | 2344 | 3540 | 1172 | 1690
WALLS: OWNER'S SUITE 275 | 2200 | 3540 | 1100 | 1470
i BEDROOM 2 194 | 1552 | 2880 776 | 1210
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2«4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BEDROON 3 194 | 1552 | 2860 776 | 12.70
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING SEDROON & 77| 416 | 2340 708 | 1060
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C. OWERS BATH T | WA 7 | om0
TOLET ENCLOSURE[ 18 | N/A N/A 072_| 5000
BATH 2 5% | N/A N/A 224 | 5000
BATH 3 10 | N/A N/A 160 | 50.00
GUEST BATH 5| N/A N/A 180 | 50.00
1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED | FIRST FLOOR 2082 0. FT.
PER CODE SECOND FLOOR 2044 50. FT.
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38VM) OF BEARNG O o7a 550 FT
WOOD R METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED —
PER CODE
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ | CARAGE 62050. FT.
3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSENBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM, PORCH 12250, F1.
4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN | TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2702 5Q. FT.
CONFORMANCE WTH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S BASEMENT 2007 50, 1.
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. FINSHED BASEMENT 171450, FT.
1) ALL FRAMING DINENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING.
2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 HEM-FIR #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3) AL 2410 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR — 2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4) ALL 2+@ HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR-#2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Control Date
5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLDING DOORS
Date Pages Comments

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2« KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE—PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

APPLICABLE CODES:

ROOF:

2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(SECTION 602) 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO

2011 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2011 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2011 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

1) HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR T BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

BB | > >

COVER SHEET

FULL BASEMENT FOUNDATION PLAN
FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN DETAILS
PLAN DETAILS
PLAN DETAILS
SECOND FLOO

PLAN

R PLAN

TYPICAL BUILDING SECTIONS

TYPICAL WALL
TYPICAL WALL

SECTIONS
SECTIONS

MISCELLANEQUS ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS — ESCAPE WINDOW

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOO!

ELECTRICAL PLAN
R ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELEVATION "4" — FRONT AND REAR ELEVATIONS
ELEVATION "4” — SIDE ELEVATIONS AND ROOF PLAN

TYPICAL GARDEN AND WALKOUT BASEMENT DETAILS

1ST FLOOR Ry
1ST FLOOR FRy
1ST FLOOR FRy
1ST FLOOR FRy
1ST FLOOR FRy

AMING PLAN
AMING PLAN
AMING PLAN
AMING PLAN
AMING PLAN

IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
IND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN FRAMING PLAN
ROCF FRAMING PLAN FRAMING PLAN
ROCF FRAMING PLAN FRAMING PLAN
LATERAL BRACING DETAILS
LATERAL BRACING DETAILS

FRAMING PLAN
FRAMING PLAN
FRAMING PLAN
FRAMING PLAN
FRAMING PLAN
FRAMING PLAN

OPTIONS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS
OPTIONS

BASEMENT TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS
BASEMENT TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS
BASEMENT TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS

(c) Copyright PulteGroup, Inc. - 2013

Cleveland D

‘NOTE: SCALES NOTED ON DRAWINGS RELATE TO FULL SIZE PLOTS ON 22x34 SHEETS — 11x17 SHEETS REPRESENT 1/2 SCALE F’LOTS‘

ivision

387 Medina Rd. Suite 1700
Medina, OH 44256

=

Specifications & General Notes

Cover Sheet

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Jomey Heinzman

CURRENT

RELEAQE DATE: 08/25/2017
REV # | DATE / DESCRIPTION

NEEEEEEE

ENGINEER OF RECORD: MULHERN & KULP ENGINEERING

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: GODUCO DESIGN — ARCHITECTS

PROJECT TYPE

SINGLE FAMILY

COMMUNITY NAME

LOT 101

LAWSON COMMUNITY 1D

SPECIFICATION LEVEL

PLAN. NAVE

ELLICOTT

NPC PLAN NUMBER

LAWSON PLAN 1D

LEGACY PLAN NUMBER / NANE

SHEET

0.00




™

—ra B
X7

OHIOD

SION LOT -

RIVER OAKS

ELLICOTT

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

5-METALS

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS
DISCOVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE MMEDIATE ATTENTION OF PULTE HOMES
INC. BY CALLING (B51) 452-5200.

3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS AND/OR TO FACILITATE
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO IMPLEMENT DESIGN MPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION
TO MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS,
INSTALLATIONS, OR FABRICATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO EXPEDITING THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH WORK. FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS — DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS!! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEYING THE PROJECT
AND BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.

5) ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH MAY OCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITING, AND WRITTEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR
FABRICATION OF THE WORK.

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10

6 -WOOD AND PLASTICS

7-THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION

1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

2) ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 1/150th OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. CROSS
VENTILATION WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROMDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER
HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAIN OR SNOW.
3) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE

4) PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES.

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

8- DOORS AND WINDOWS

2- SITE CONSTRUCTION

1) SOIL BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED ON 3000 PSF MIN

2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

3) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS BACKFILL TO
NOT DAMAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY WATERPROOFING/ DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

) WINDOW CALL QUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER

) REVIEW ALL WINDOW HDR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETAILS

) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS

) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE

) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE

6) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT ~ LESS THAN 20" WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

1
2
3
4
5

15- MECHANICALS

3- CONCRETE

1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6%.

2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4" PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE
FRONT STOOP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2"
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4" PER FOOT.

3) SOME COLUMN DIMENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.

4) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.

5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROOFING / DAMPPROOFING MATERIALS.

6) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED MEMBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
DRAWINGS, DETAILS, AND SPECIFICATIONS.

7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 3000 PSF SOIL BEARING.

1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE
SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR COMBUSTION ARR.

16 - ELECTRICAL

PLAN-3840-R0-COVR.OWG

4- MASONRY

Tiffany Perreault

OTTED: Auqust 25, 2017

1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C—216 FOR "SW* CONDITIONS

2) MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TEES AT
24" 0.C.

3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14# BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE

SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION.

4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAX,

SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIAMETER, AND LOCATED IMMEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING

1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC.

2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND
SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTGR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

3) VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC.

5) ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 3-2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

6) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ CENTERLINE OF QUTLET LOCATED 1'-3" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7) ALL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY.

8) ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'~6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOOR SILL HEIGHT TO
CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.

9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE
SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED.
POWER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILDING POWER w/ BATTERY BACKUP.

INCHES (229 WM. ROOM 50. FT. |UIGHT REQD|LIGHT SUPP|VENT REQ'D|VENT SUPP NOTES
2) HANDRALS HAVING MINNUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT
LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS. FIRST FLOOR
3) HANDRAL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE
4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RALS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM | [ GATHER /MEDIA | 567 | 48.55 | 7440 | 2428 | 3180
A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FUIGHT. ENDS
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEVEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT T0 4 | | (TCHEN/NOOK 386 | 088 | 6000 | 1544 | 7940
WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RALL. DINING ROOM 173 | 1384 | 3350 692 | 1430
DEN 178 | 1424 | 2480 712 | 1060
PONDER ROOM 28 | N/A N/A 112 | 5000
SECOND FLOOR
GAME ROOM 293 | 2344 | 3540 | 1172 | 1690
WALLS: OWNER'S SUITE 275 | 2200 | 3540 | 1100 | 1470
i BEDROOM 2 194 | 1552 | 2880 776 | 1210
1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2«4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BEDROON 3 194 | 1552 | 2860 776 | 12.70
2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" OC ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR AT ALL EXTERIOR AND LOAD BEARING SEDROON & 77| 416 | 2340 708 | 1060
CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C. OWERS BATH T | WA 7 | om0
TOLET ENCLOSURE[ 18 | N/A N/A 072_| 5000
BATH 2 5% | N/A N/A 224 | 5000
BATH 3 10 | N/A N/A 160 | 50.00
GUEST BATH 5| N/A N/A 180 | 50.00
1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED | FIRST FLOOR 2082 0. FT.
PER CODE SECOND FLOOR 2044 50. FT.
2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM, OR GRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38VM) OF BEARNG O o7a 550 FT
WOOD R METAL AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED —
PER CODE
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NAILED W/ | CARAGE 62050. FT.
3-16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSENBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM, PORCH 12250, F1.
4) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO REVIEW IN | TOTAL AREA UNDER ROOF 2702 5Q. FT.
CONFORMANCE WTH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS
METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S BASEMENT 2007 50, 1.
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. FINSHED BASEMENT 171450, FT.
1) ALL FRAMING DINENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER /SHEATING.
2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 HEM-FIR #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
3) AL 2410 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR — 2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4) ALL 2+@ HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR-#2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Control Date
5) PROVIDE 1x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLDING DOORS
Date Pages Comments

6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) 2x JACK STUD & (1) 2« KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

7) TWO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16" 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE—PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS TO BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. MULTIPLE
PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.

8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQUIRED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.

9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED.

APPLICABLE CODES:

ROOF:

2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(SECTION 602) 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO

2011 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

2011 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2011 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

1) HIP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
SHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE

2) SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT
ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR T BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
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7 FULL HEIGHT WALL - WATER
RESISTANT BOARD BOTH SIDES WITH
CORIAN OVER ON SHOWER SIDE

-9k

2.4312..

SCLE: 12" = 10"

STAND-UP SHOWER & TUB ELEVATION

100"

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

-1

—_————— -

X

O

===

NOTE:

SHOWER CONSTRUCTION TO BE
PER CURRENT PULTE
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS;
INSTALL PAN, BACKER, TILE,
GLASS SURROUND, ETC. PER
CURRENT PCS

TEMP. GLASS SHOWER
SURROUND PER SPEC

1/2 WALL, TILE SEAT & EXTENDED—
GLASS SURROUND OWNER'S BATH

g -]
%PER Eh
o
7" BACKSPLASH PER SPEC

7
60"x42" TUB PER SPEC

SHWR PAN PER PLAN

OWNER'S BATH SHOWER & TUB DETAIL

12 =10

-1}

T

2x4 PERINETER LEDGER- SECURE TO
WALL FRAMING PROVIDE THERMO-PLY
PROTECTIVE SHEATHING QVER BATT

QVAL CUT QUT-
REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S
TEMPLATE FOR SIZE

INSULATION. - SEAL W/ EXPANDABLE
SPRAY FOAM

T 3/4" PLYWOD DECK

3/4" CULTURED CORIAN KNEEWALL
CAP OVER KNEE WALL FRANING

FRAMED KNEEWALL W/
24016 0C

COORDINATE. APRON FRAMING FOR
MOTOR ACCESS AS REQD

FRAMED KNEEWALL W/ 2x4 @ 16"
Q.. W/ OPT. GARDEN BATH

PROVIE 2¢6 BLOCKING ADJACENFH6——
SHOWER PAN LOCATION

STAND-UP SHOWER & TUB FRAMING PLAN

SCALE 3/4" = 1-0°

LINE OF SUBFLOOR

STAND-UP SHOWER & TUB FRAMING ELEV.

26 1/4° TALL KNEEWALL W/ GARDEN
OPT.

PREFABRICATED SHOWER ENCLOSURE
SYSTEM

3/ CORIAN KNEEWALL 24P W/ QPT-
CARDEN BATH

SCALE 3/4" = 1-0"
10-10"
50" 0% 7115
‘
|
—_— |
N
5
4
3460 SHIR ‘
e — o O

STAND-UP SHOWER & TUB

PLAN

SCALE 3/4” = 1-0°
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INYL SIDING

VINYL
J=CHANNEL
1X 3 TRM PER
SPEC.

CULTURED STONE:
WALL ASSEMBLY

TYP. STONE/SIDING TRANSITION

3
L

1-1/2" 4 1/47 PLUS 1/2 BEAM FLANGE WIDTH
3-3/4" FOR WBX10-W8x13-W8x15

—1/2" FOR Wex18-WBx21
STAIR DIMENSION FACE OF STUD TO 5" FOR W8x24-Wgx28

FACE OF STUD = STAIR WDTH PLUS 1-1/2" 41/7 5
. . " .
T T
}/ 244 PLATE
= = =
x"¥ ENG. JOIST,
A A PER SPEC
A ™~ 56 LEDGER A A
244 BEAM PLATE
= =
WBXI8 TO W82
1 R M4 TO WBE
,’4‘ | ——1x8 BLK'G FOR DRYWALL
I I PRE-BULT OR J0B BULT %"
Vi W/ ROUTED STRINGERS Al
| STAR WOTH QUT T0 0UT OF STRINGERS L | 5_34° rRo wexto-wei3-wants
ROUGH OPNG'S = STAIR WDTH PLUS 1-1/2"| | ~—4-1/2" FOR Wex18-W8:21
L T0 ALLOW FOR 1x BLK'G FOR DRYWALL L 2, 5" FOR W8x24-Wx28
¥
BEAN SPACING = STAIR WIDTH FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF [STUD
PLUS 7-1/2" FOR W8I0 — W8xI5
PLUS 9 FOR WBX1B-WEx21
PLUS 10" FOR WBx24-W8x28

STAIR DETAIL FOR ROUGH OPENING

SCALE 3/4°=1-("

2X4 STUD KNEEWALL WITH

1/2" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE j\,

END STUD AND INTERNAL !
26 STIFFENER TO L
PENETRATE SUBFLOOR AND
TO BE SECURED TO FLOOR
FRAMING

I TRIN CAP
2 \ TRIM PER SPEC ————
2X4 DBL. TOP PLATE

2X4 STUD KNEEWALL WITH
1/2" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE

3‘43"
-3

2X4 BOTTOM PLATE

TRIM PER SPEC

e

FINISHED FLOOR

END STUD AND INTERNAL

2x6 STIFFENER TO
PENETRATE SUBFLOOR ANB:
TO BE SECURED TO FLOOR
FRAMING

ALT. FLOOR CONDITION-

KNEEWALL ADJACENT TO
SECTION FLOOR OPENING ELEVATION

KNEEWALL SECTION - TYPICAL

NTS,

SCALE 3/4" = 1-0"

1X6 RIPPED T0 4§
34" CROWN

330
/LEDGE DETAILS "li

i

AP
i

s
\

i

= 1X10 TRM BD.

fﬂﬂ TRIM BD. \

| —— BEAD B

I

[~ 1X4 TRIM BD.
%' MDF. 1X4 TRIM BD. MITER
77 DIVIDERS INTO TOP &

"
BOTTOM OF %% NDF. BD“T\ \
——POP. CHAR RAL

* | — SHOE OVER 14 TRIM BD. —|

= / / '/ %" MDF. BD. \

I ==
I [— T I T I T T NOTE:
| f f ! ! * IF WALL WIDTH IS <4'=0"

<<REFER TO PLAN FOR ACTUAL SIZE>> 3 EQ. CABINET OPENINGS
T T

* F WALL WDTH IS >4'-0"

MUDROOM BENCH DETALL 4 EQ. CABINETS OPENNGS

SCALE 1/2° = 10"
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NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT DRYWALL FOR ALL SHOWER AND
BATH SPACE

2. PROVIDE HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER IRC-R311.5.6

3. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING PER IRC-R602.8

4. AL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW"
CONDITIONS

5. PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

6. PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT PER SPECS

7. PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JONT WEEP HOLES AT 24" 0.C.

8, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION PER IRC-R806.1

HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED  ACCORDING TO IRC-311.5,6 AND IRC-312.1

HAND RAILS THAT HAVE MIN. AND MAX. HGTS OF 34" AND

38", RESPECTIVELY, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING

OF THE TREADS, SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST 1 SIDE OF
STAIRWAY.

ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 3 OR MORE RISERS FROM A POINT
ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT T0 A POINT ABOVE
THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED
OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR  SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ~ ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1.57 BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAIL.

THERE SHALL BE NO HORIZONTAL BALUSTER MEMBERS AND
SPACING SHALL BE SUCH THAT A FOUR INCH DIAMETER
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH

E STR. SECT.

FRAMED FLOOR SYSTEM-
REFER TO PLANS

SECURE SIMPSON STRAP TIE
“LSTA-36" TO FLOOR FRAMING
SYSTEM FIRST, THEN PLACE AND
SECURE STAIR SECTION INTO
POSITION. COMPLETE BY ATTACHING
STRAP TO STAR SYSTEM ALONG
UNDERSIDE AS SHOWN

PREMANUFACTURED STAIR
SYSTEM—REFER TO BUILDING SECTION

STAIR TREAD / ATTAGHMENT DETL.

NTS.

Tiffany Perreuli / PLAN-3840-RO-FRMP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
24" 0.C. MAX. SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS
DESIGNED & PREPARED BY OTHERS

R-38 BLOWN INSULATION
PER IECC CODE
REQUIREMENTS
QQQQQQOQQOQ QOQJ QOOOOOQQOOOOQ

OO0000000T

L

0000000RO0
[6]0/018/00I0 V101

i

TOP OF PLATE

TOP OF PLATE

FINISHED FLOOR. N

74" (WOOW HEAD H, TIP.)
g1

TOP OF PLATE

58"
MIN.

16 RISERS AT 761"

FINISHED FLOOR

-1 1/8 PLATE HOT.

7-25¢" (WOOW HEAD HT, TVP)

-0

TOP OF SILL PLATE

,—"V -0
o

:

r
1

16 RISERS AT 741" = 9-10%"

e

TOP OF FOOTING

SECTION THRU STAR

=10

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24
0.C. MAX. SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS
DESIGNED & PREPARED BY OTHERS

R-38 BLOWN INSULATION
PER IECC CODE
REQUIREMENTS

0000000000000AQ0000

10101016

09909909990990999999999

i 0000 i

TOP OF PLATE
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OWNER'S SUITE HALLWAY

FINISHED FLOOR.

OWNER'S SUITE

HALLWAY

BATH 3

BEDROOM 4

FINISHED FLOOR.

b

7-2%" (WOON HEAD HT, TYP.)

TOP OF PLATE

TOP OF PLATE
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GUEST SUITE GARAGE

FINISHED FLOOR

GATHERING

0.ENTRY

6" TRAY CEILING

DEN

FINISHED FLOOR

#

9-11/8" PLATE HGT.

|75 (V0N 1D T T

TOP OF SILL PLATE

TOP OF SILL PLATE

Wy g -0

— FLOOR SYSTEM PER MANUF.J FLOOR SYSTEM PER MANUFJ —
I i i AN B, PEC
* FINISHED BASEMENT B B B B B B FINISHED BASEMENT
\—‘ ¢ e SLAB\ \—‘ _ _ _ TOP (EFDOT\NG _ \—‘ ¥ oo, s j\ \—‘ TOP OF F@T\NG
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14 =1-0"
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Tiffany Perreqult / PLAN-3840-RO-FRMP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC

OVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER
STRIP AND METAL DRIP OVER ROOF
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER
TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE

2x6 ALUM. N
WRAPPED FASCIA =

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT —
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS
SHALL BE STAGGERED &
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM
CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD
BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE-
@ SIDING

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER

24 STUDS AT 16" 0. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD /I
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

2x4 SOLE PLATE

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS SHALL BE

STAGGERED & OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD BEARING WALLS

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

FLASHING PER SPEC

STONE SILL WITH WEATHER
RESISTANT HOUSE WRAP
BARRIER OVER SHEATHING AND
SILL PLATE, PER SPEC

2x4 SOLE PLATE

2x4 TRTD. SILL
PLATE ON SILL SEAL

70" (TVP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

in

12
PER ELEV, 7

R-38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER
IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

\

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

W1/2

'I / PER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

T-21/27 WNDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4” T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOCR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
SPC

—

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
3 INSUL @ BOND

\

T4

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

x

\

APPLY LATH, SCRATCH COAT,
AND MORTAR BED (SETTING)
= BEHIND STONE AS REQD BY
MANUFACTURER /SPEC.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

-11/8" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
PER SPC

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

GRADE

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER
IRC-404.1.7

FILTER FABRIC OVER
ROCK PER SPEC

Il

W

L
=n

il

0 i T \/

OPT. FINISHED %
BASEMENT '

PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
AS REQUIRED BY CODE

R-13 INSULATION AT
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS.
R—11 AT UNFINISHED
BASEMENT AREAS

81/

7

2x4 WALL AT 24" 0.C. AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION/SLAB
MATERIALS

TRTD. 2x4 PLATE AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

1/

8-0° (0PT. -0 POR)

Oo 0 of

200! 004
= §00500 00 Lo 00 30047 . - -, .
b I 555 PG 5 T

o0Ro o

S 5 ‘ a7
AT <N
= 2 i 6 ML POLY UNDER SLAB

4" PERFORATED DRAIN TILE IN MIN. 2" '
STONE BED W/ MIN. 6" STONE COVER
SCHEDULE 30 DRAIN TILE PER PLAN

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION REGARDING
FOUNDATION /SLAB MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - w/ brick wainscoat

SCALE 1/2" = 10"

COMPOSITION ROCF SHINGLES PER SPEC
OVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER
STRIP AND METAL DRIP OVER ROOF
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE
246 ALUM.

WRAPPED FASCIA

I\

70" (TYP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

1
PER ELWV
R-38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES PER

O O [ IECC CODE REQUIRENENTS.

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT —
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

SHALL BE STAGGERED & Qo
OFFSET 40 MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD

BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE

@ SDING

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER

24 STUDS AT 16” O.C. W/

RI3 BATT INSULATION HLD

PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.

24 SOLE PLATE

—

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

7-21/2" WNDOW HEAD HT. TP,
g-11/8"

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOCR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
SPC

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP PLATE, LAPS SHALL BE
STAGGERED & OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

i

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

| CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD BEARING WALLS — |

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER

T/2" GYPSUM BOARD

2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSEWRAP OVER SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.
WITH WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER OVER
SHEATHING AND SILL
PLATE, PER SPEC

24 SOLE PLATE

—

o118

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

/-1 1/8" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP.

3/4" T&G SUBFLOOR OVER
FLOOR JOIST., ATTACHMENT
PER SPC

2x4 SOLE PLATE
TRTD. ON SILL SEAL

FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN &
R13 INSUL @ BOND

[

DELTA MS
WATERPROOFING, 4

e

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER
04.1.7

FILTER FABRIC OVER
ROCK PER SPEC

a SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
. FOR MORE INFORMATION
< REGARDING

PROVIDE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
AS REQUIRED BY CODE

11/

R-13 INSULATION AT
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS.
R=11 AT UNFINISHED
BASEMENT AREAS

E OPT. FINISHED &
BASEMENT =

8-0° (0PT. §-0° POUR)

2x4 WALL AT 24" 0.C. AT
FINISHED BASEMENT

FOUNDATION /SLAB
MATERIALS

(c) Copyright PulteGroup, Inc. - 2013

Cleveland D

‘NOTE: SCALES NOTED ON DRAWINGS RELATE TO FULL SIZE PLOTS ON 22x34 SHEETS — 11x17 SHEETS REPRESENT 1/2 SCALE F’LOTS‘

ivision

387 Medina Rd. Suite 1700
Medina, OH 44256

)

NS

Typical Wall

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Jomey Heinzman

CURRENT
RELEAQE DATE: 08/25/2017
REV # | DATE / DESCRIPTION

NEEEEEEE

STONE BED W/ MIN. 6" STONE COVER
SCHEDULE 30 DRAIN TILE PER PLAN

O TRID. ¢4 PLATE AT

/ . FINISHED BASEMENT
— o) -
| — QO%Oa 0 000007 . R 4

TG Xd ﬂ%ﬂi
o ro NEE

B £00 20 ™ 6 ML POLY UNDER SLAB

4 PERFORATED DRAN TLE IN MIN. 2” I e e i -

T T= 1T —TT=] [ SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION REGARDING
FOUNDATION /SLAB  MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - sides & rear

SCALE 1/2" = 1-0"

NOTE:
1-JOISTS, PER SPEC. REFER TO
JOIST LAYOUTS PROVIDED BY OTHERS

ENGINEER OF RECORD: MULHERN & KULP ENGINEERING

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: GODUCO DESIGN — ARCHITECTS

PROJECT TYPE

SINGLE FAMILY

COMMUNITY NAME

LOT 101

LAWSON COMMUNITY 1D

SPECIFICATION LEVEL

PLAN. NAVE

ELLICOTT

NPC PLAN NUMBER

LAWSON PLAN 1D

LEGACY PLAN NUMBER / NANE

SHEET

3.3la




Electrical Schedule Table

Symbal| Type Additional Notes

UL 217 APPROVED CEILNG
MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR TO
BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY
BACK-UP

(S |oeTeTon - svioke

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE /cO
DETECTOR TO BE HARD WIRED
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP

DETECTOR - SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE COMBINATION

DISCONNECT — SWTCHED

EQUIPMENT — CHINES -
DOORBELL

FAN BOX PER NEC. PROVIDE
4-WRE CABLE FROM
SWTCH(ES) (CLG FAN
OPTIONAL)

FAN — CEILING W/ LIGHT

FAN — EXHAUST

FAN — EXHAUST W/ LIGHT

FAN — EXHAUST W/ LIGHT-VENT
TO EXTERIOR

GAS TAP

LIGHT — CELING

LIGHT — CEILING MOUNTED
HANGING FIXTURE

LIGHT — CEILING-PULL CHAIN

| LIGHT = FLUORESCENT-UNDER
CAB-14

o | LIGHT — FLUORESCENT-UNDER
CAB-20

LIGHT — RECESSED

LIGHT — RECESSED-EYEBALL

PROOF

LIGHT — WALL

&
{Y} LIGHT — RECESSED-VAPOR
s
Read

LIGHT-WALL-4 BULB

fh20v | QUTLET — 220V

Herer | QUTLET — AFCI

b |ourer - dupLex

(t? OUTLET — DUPLEX-SPLIT WIRED

OUTLET — DUPLEX-SPLIT WIRED
P | e

oo | QUTLET — GARAGE DOOR

W |OUTLET - Gl

YP

E

QUTLET ~ PHONE CAT SE

YTV | OUTLET - TV RG-6

Yo | QUTLET — WATERPROOF—GFI

P | swrce - isposa

SWITCH - FOUR WAY

SWITCH - LIGHT

SWTCH - PUSH BUTTON

SWITCH -~ THREE WAY

b || 2| oo | o

W | WATER STUB FOR ICE MAKER

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL LOADING/WIRE SIZING & DESIGN TO BE DETERMINED & INSTALLED BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PER LOCAL & NATIONAL CODES, RULES & ORDINANCES.

2. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

3. CONDUIT ROUTING AND DEVICE/ EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC
ONLY, CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD ROUTE AND LOCATE AS REQUIRED.

4. CDORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, DEVICES, OUTLETS, ETC. WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OHTER TRADES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION; REFER TO MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION
AND SIZE OF EQUIPMENT WHICH ARE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND CONNECTED BY
ELECTRICIAN.

6. VERIFY ALL DOOR SWINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ROUGHING IN FOR
LIGHT SWITCHES.

Tiffany Perreqult / PLAN-3840-RO-MEPP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

GUEST SUITE

=

3 CAR GARAGE

%

il
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|

.

KITCHEN

—_— - —

s i %
.
\

SPaN

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

(c) Copyright PulteGroup, Inc. - 2013
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‘NOTE: SCALES NOTED ON DRAWINGS RELATE TO FULL SIZE PLOTS ON 22x34 SHEETS — 11x17 SHEETS REPRESENT 1/2 SCALE F’LOTS‘
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387 Medina Rd. Suite 1700
Medina, OH 44256
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First Floor and Plan Options

Electrical Plans

PRODUCTION MANAGER
lomey Heinzman
CURRENT

REFERASE DATE: 08/25/2017
DATE / DESCRIPTION

|

3
=

NEEEEEEE

Y=

ALL OTHER ELEVATIONS ARE SIMILAR

ENGINEER OF RECORD: MULHERN & KULP ENGINEERING

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: GODUCO DESIGN — ARCHITECTS

PROJECT TYPE

SINGLE FAMILY

COMMUNITY NAME

OAKS
LOT 101

LAWSON COMMUNITY 1D

GARAGE HANDING

SPECIFICATION LEVEL

PLAN NAVE
ELLICOTT

NPC PLAN NUMBER

LAWSON PLAN 1D

LEGACY PLAN NUMBER / NANE

SHEET
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Electrical Schedule Table

Symbol

Type Additional Notes

UL 217 APPROVED CEILNG
MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR TO
BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY
BACK-UP

DETECTOR - SMOKE

CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE /cO
DETECTOR TO BE HARD WIRED
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP

DETECTOR - SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE COMBINATION

DISCONNECT — SWTCHED

EQUIPMENT — CHINES -
DOORBELL

FAN BOX PER NEC. PROVIDE
4-WRE CABLE FROM
SWTCH(ES) (CLG FAN
OPTIONAL)

FAN — CEILING W/ LIGHT

FAN — EXHAUST

FAN — EXHAUST W/ LIGHT

FAN — EXHAUST W/ LIGHT-VENT
TO EXTERIOR

GAS TAP

LIGHT — CELING

LIGHT — CEILING MOUNTED
HANGING FIXTURE

LIGHT — CEILING-PULL CHAIN

LIGHT — FLUORESCENT-UNDER
CAB-14

o | LIGHT — FLUORESCENT-UNDER

CAB-20

LIGHT — RECESSED

LIGHT — RECESSED-EYEBALL

LIGHT — RECESSED-VAPOR
PROOF

LIGHT — WALL

LIGHT-WALL-4 BULB

QUTLET - 220V

QUTLET — AFCI

OUTLET — DUPLEX

OUTLET — DUPLEX-SPLIT WIRED

farcl

OUTLET — DUPLEX-SPLIT WIRED
- AFCI

Fo

OUTLET - GARAGE DOOR

QUTLET - GFI

YP

E

QUTLET ~ PHONE CAT SE

Y

OUTLET - TV RG-6

Yoerm

OUTLET ~ WATERPROOF-GFI

$D\SP

SWITCH - DISPOSAL

$4

SWITCH - FOUR WAY

SWITCH - LIGHT

SWTCH - PUSH BUTTON

SWITCH -~ THREE WAY

L, || 2| o

W | WATER STUB FOR ICE MAKER

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL LOADING/WIRE SIZING & DESIGN TO BE DETERMINED & INSTALLED BY A LICENSED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PER LOCAL & NATIONAL CODES, RULES & ORDINANCES.

2. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER, UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

3. CONDUIT ROUTING AND DEVICE/ EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE DIAGRAMMATIC
ONLY, CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD ROUTE AND LOCATE AS REQUIRED.

4. CDORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, DEVICES, OUTLETS, ETC. WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN WORK.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OHTER TRADES PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION; REFER TO MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION
AND SIZE OF EQUIPMENT WHICH ARE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND CONNECTED BY
ELECTRICIAN.

6. VERIFY ALL DOOR SWINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ROUGHING IN FOR
LIGHT SWITCHES.

Tiffany Perreqult / PLAN-3840-RO-MEPP.DWG

LOTTED: August 25, 2017

@

FAN VEI
EXT.

0.BATH \

NTTO |

r—— ——— — — —— n
\ \
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\ \
\ \
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N \
GAME ROOM BEDROOM 2
OWNER'S \ i .
SUITE -

SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

=10

/
FAN VENT O

7 T0 SWITCH

o - ~BEDROOM 4

T‘ ® \ /7 seow

/ OPEN
y BELOW

NoToswieH RS
BELOW

-

~— —

BEDROOM 3

ALL OTHER ELEVATIONS ARE SIMILAR
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

FOUNDATION

DESIGN PARAMETERS

B ———

19/5D.02

GARAGE 9L AB
4" CONC. SLAB ON
4" MIN. GRANULAR FILL
ON 95% COMPACTED
FILL OR VIRGIN SOIL

SEE FND.
STEP DETAIL -
19/5D.02
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T-11/4"

%" 1-JOISTS -SERIES 6.

® DESIGN 15 BASED ON 2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO.

® DESIEN LOADS:
SOIL 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE

® CONCRETE DESIGN BASED ON AC| 332/318, CONCRETE SHALL
ATTAIN THE FOLLONING MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS IN 28
DAYS, UNO.
Fi¢ = SEE DETAILS: FOUNDATION WALLS
2500 psi FOOTINGS
2500 psi: INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE
3500 psi: GARAGE § EXT. SLABS ON GRADE
By = 60,000 psi
o ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL NOT HAVE LESS
THAN 5% OR MORE THAN 7% AIR ENTRAINMENT,

® BASEMENT WALL DESIGN 1S BASED ON BACKFILL SOIL W/
EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURES OF 45 AND 60 pcf SOIL. SEE
FOUNDATION DETAILS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

® BASEMENT FOUNDATION WALL DESIGN BASED ON 8' OR 4' HEIGHT,
AS NOTED ON PLANS. TALLER WALLS MUST BE ENGINEERED.

® ALL FOUNDATION WALL OPENINGS SHALL HAVE (2}5 BARS AROCUND
ALL SIDES, TOP, AND BOTTOM OF OFENING (WHERE APPLICABLE).
REINFORCEMENT SHALL EXTEND 12" PAST EDGE OF OPENING IN
EACH DIRECTION.

® TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT DETAILS: LAP ALL REBAR 24" MIN; BEND
BARS AND LAP AT CORNERS; PROVIDE 6" HOOK INTO SUPPORTING
FOOTINGS WHEN FOOTINGS INTERSECT; PROVIDE 3" MINIMUM COVER
AT THE BOTTOM BARS AND | I/2" COVER AT THE SIDES

® BASEMENT WALLS SHALL BE BRACED, PRIOR TO BACKFILLING, BY
EITHER ADEQUATE TEMPORARY BRACING OR INSTALLATION OF
FIRST FLOOR DECK.

® ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR BELOW FROST LINE. CONSULT SOILS
REPORT/ LOCAL MUNICIPALITY FOR MINIMUIM DEPTH BELOW GRADE.

® FOOTINGS AND SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BEAR ON VIRGIN SOIL OR
945% COMPACTED FILL.

® PIPE COLUMNS SHALL BE 3 I/2" DIA. ADWSTABLE (Il GA) STEEL
PIPE COLUMNS ON 30"x30"xI2" PLAIN CONCRETE FOOTINGS, UN.O.
COLUMN SCREW JACK SHALL BE FULLY ENCASED IN CONCRETE.

® PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT ALL INSIDE CORNERS OF SLAB
EDGES, AND OTHER LOCATIONS WHERE SLAB CRACKS ARE LIKELY
TO DEVELOP. (20'-0" 0.C.)

® FASTEN SILL PLATES TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 1/2" DIA.
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0" o.c. w/ 1" MIN. EMBEDMENT INTO CONC. OR
SIMPSON MASA STRAPS @ 6'-0" 0.C. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2
ANCHORS PER PLATE, 12" MAXIMUM FROM PLATE ENDS (SEE FND
DETAILS).

® ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT W/ CONCRETE
OR MASONRY FOUNDATION SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED
SOUTHERN PINE #2

® BUILDER TO VERIFY CORROSION-RESISTANCE COMPATIBILITY OF
HARDIWARE ¢ FASTENERS IN CONTACT W/ PRESERVATIVE-TREATED
WOOD. CONTACT LUMBER & HARDWARE SUPPLIERS TO COORDINATE

® DESIGN 15 BASED ON 2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHlO

® NOOD FRAME ENGINEERING 15 BASED ON NDS, "NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION" - LATEST EDITION.

@ THIS MODEL SHALL NOT BE BUILT IN ANY AREA WITH DESIGN
PARAMETERS THAT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

® DESIGN LOADS:
Roor SNOW = 14 PSF (20 PSF GROUND SNoW)
LIVE = 1& PSF (REDUCED ROOF LIVE LOAD)
DEAD = [ PSF (ROOF TRUSSES)
LOAD DURATION FACTOR = 125

LIVE = 40 PSF (30 PSF @ SLEEPING AREAS)
DEAD = |0 PSF (I-J0ISTS ¢ SOLID SANN)
= 20 PSF (e TILE)
WIND d0 MPH, EXP B
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A¢B

SOIL DESIGN ASSUMES 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE
BEARING PRESSURE

GENERAL FRAMING

ENGINEERING

MULHERN & KULP

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
STRUCTURAL

www.mulhernkulp.com

Resldentlal+Commercial

Structural Engineering, Inc.

(© copyright : MULHERN & KULP

T OO TN
N

34" CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL
YAPOR BARRIER ON
4" MIN. GRANULAR FILL ON
95% COMPACTED FILL OR
VIRGIN 50IL

LEGEND

INTERIOR BEARING NALL
BEARING WALL ABOVE BWA)

BEAM / HEADER

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL

R 08B SHEATHING

~= =
| .- AREA OF FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR TLE

JL METAL HANGER

* INDICATES FOST ABOVE. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING UNDER POST OR JAMB ABOVE.

INDICATES HOLDOWN BELOW.

® EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS PLANS
SHOW @ 16" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) "STUD" GRADE, OR BETTER.

® INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS SHOWN ON
PLANS) @ 192" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (5PF) "STUD" GRADE LUMBER,
OR BETTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE
SHEATHED WITH GYPSUM WALL BOARD (ONE SIDE MIN) OR PROVIDE
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING.

® ALL NON-BEARING INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH 2x 'STUD' GRADE MEMBERS SPACED @ 24" 0.C. (MAX)

® ALL EXTERIOR BALLOON FRAMED/ TALL WALLS SHALL BE 2x4
OR 2x6 (AS SHOWN ON PLANS) SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) #2 GRADE
LUMBER, OR BETTER.

® ALL HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (1)2x JACK STUD 4 (1)2x
KING STUD, MINIMUM.
- THE NUMBER OF STUDS SPECIFIED AT A SUPPORT INDICATES THE
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UNO..

® ALL 2x8 AND LARGER SOLID SANN LUMBER SHALL BE HEM FIR
HF #2) OR BETTER, UNO

® ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED.

® FACE NAIL MULTI-PLY 2x BEAMS & HEADERS W/ 3-ROWS OF 12d
NAILS @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH FACES @
3-PLY OR MORE CONDITIONS. UTILIZE 2 ROWS OF NAILS FOR 2x6
4 2x& MEMBERS.

® REFER TO IRC FASTENING SCHEDULE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ALL
CONNECTIONS, TYP. UNO.

® PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN FLOOR STSTEM UNDER ALL POSTS
CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION/BEARING.

® ENGINEERED LUMBER TO MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
LsL MEMBERS - Fo=2325 P5l; Fv=3I0 P5|; E=155xI1076 PS5
[LVLIMEMBERS - Fb=2600 PSl; Fv=285 P5|; E=2.0x10"6 P5I
® ALL MEMBERS SPECIFIED AS MULTI-PLY %" SHALL BE
FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANJFACTURER. EQUIVALENT WIDTH
5OLID MATERIAL MAY BE USED AS EQUAL.

® FASTEN 2x WOOD PLATES TO TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMS
WPAFs (HILTI' DNI4TP8 PINS OR EQUAL) 8 16" 0.C. STAGGERED,
OR I/2" DIA.BOLTS @ 48" OC

® FASTEN STEEL BEAMS TO STEEL COLUMNS w/ PROPRIETARY CAP
CONNECTION OR (2) )" DIA. THRU-BOLTS OR TG WOOD POSTS w/ (2)
" DIA. x 3)5" LONG LAG SCRENS.

M&K project number:
105-12007

projet g JGF
drawn by:
issue date:

REVISIONS:

date: inttial:

ol/i6/15 RIZ

ARCH REVGIONS

O5/01/15

ARCH REVSIONS

FLOOR FRAMING

FOUNDATION/Ist FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

ECALE: |/8"=|'0"

ELEV. |

JAMES G,
FRILING

® |-10ISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUF. TO MEET OR EXCEED
L/480 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA, USING THE LOWEST
GRADE J0IST AVAILABLE. I-10I5TS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS OVER
SUPPORTS WHEREVER POSSIBLE

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY |-JOIST
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

@ |-J0IST SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION
OR DELIVERY.

@ 2x J0ISTS SHALL BE HEM-FIR #2 (HF #2) OR DOUG-FIR #2 (DF #2)
(A5 NOTED ON PLANS) LUMBER OR BETTER

® 2x |0I5TS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED L/480 LIVE
LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA.

® FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" CONFORMING TO PS2-04, 24"
0C., EXPOSURE |, TONGUE AND 6ROOVE EDGES, FASTEN SHEATHING
TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/ GLUE AND 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C.
@ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12" 0C. @ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

® ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH HANGER
APPROPRIATE FOR MEMBER SIZE. UNO.

ROOF FRAMING

® FASTEN EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d TOENAILS @
ALL BEARING POINTS. PROVIDE (2H25a CLIFS AT 2-PLY GIRDER
TRUSSES, (3250 CLIPS AT 3-PLY GIRDER TRUSSES ¢ ROOF
BEAMS AT ALL BEARING POINTS

® ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE /16" PLYWOOD OR J," 0SB SHEATHING
24/16, EXPOSURE |. FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/
B3d COMMON NAILS @ 6" OC. @ PANEL EDGES ¢t @ 12" OC. @
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

® ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEN AND APPROVAL FRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR DELIVERY.

® ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR
UNBALANCED SNOW LOADING PER ASCET-05, SECTION T.6.

® SUPPORT PORCH 4 SHORT SPAN ROOF TRUSSES (UP TO ) w/2x4
LEDGER FASTENED TO FRAMING w/(2) 12d NAILS @ 16" O.C

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ELLICOTT MODEL
RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION




ENGINEERING

34" CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL
VAPOR BARRIER ON
4" MIN. GRANULAR FILL ON
95% COMPACTED FILL OR
VIRGIN SOIL

SEE FND.
STEP DETAIL -
14/5D.02

MULHERN & KULP

STRUCTURAL

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
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@ PARTIAL FND./Ist FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
AL, 210" ELEV. 4
SEE ELEV. | FOR MORE INFO

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ELLICOTT MODEL
RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION
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LATERAL BRACING NOTES GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

THIS MODEL HAS BEEN ENSINEERED TO DESIGN PARAMETERS
RESIST LATERAL FORCES RESULTING FROM

40 MPH WIND SPEED, EXPOSURE B & SEISMIC
OOD FRAME ENGINEERING 15 BASED ON NDS, "NATIONAL DESIGN
CATEGORIES A, B ¢ C © CPECIFICATION FOR HOOD CONSTRICTION' - LATEST EDITION

® DESIGN 19 BASED ON 2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHlO

ENGINEERING

3 0.6 EDGE NAILING THE ENGINEERED DESIGN WAS COMPLETED  THS MODEL SHALL NOT BE BULT IN ANY AREA WITH DESIGN
(oEE LATERAL BRACING NOTES) PER CHAPTER |6 OF THE 2013 BCO/2004 IBC :
IN CONWCTION WITH ASCE 7-05, AS ¢ DES‘égoLgﬁDS SNOW = 14 PSF (20 PSF GROUND SNOW)
PERMITTED BY SECTION RIO4.1I AND R201.1.3 LIVE = 18 P5F (REDUCED ROOF LIVE LOAD)
e A (IRC) AND SECTION 30113 (RCO). DEAD - 11 PEF (ROOF TRIESES)
ACCORDINGLY, THIS MODEL, AS
o (2028 CONTINIOUS | DOCUMENTED AND DETAILED HEREWITHIN, 15 ARSI S s do i
o ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE CODE REQUIRED - 20 F5F (0 TILE)
LATERAL FORCES, AND DOFS NOT NEED TO
CONFORM TO THE PRESCRIPTIVE

PROVISIONS OF RCO SECTION 602.10. SEISHIC DESIGN CATEGORY A4S

SolL DESIGN ASSUMES 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE

STANDARD { THING BEARING PRESSURE
SPECIFICATIONS

MULHERN & KULP

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
STRUCTURAL

www.mulhernkulp.com

Resldentlal+Commercial

WIND 90 MPH, EXP. B

Structural Engineering, Inc.

GENERAL FRAMING

@© copyright : MULHERN & KULP

(2)2x4 KINGS +
L (024 Jack —

)
—

Il %" 1-JOISTS -SERIES ¢

AND 12" 0. IN THE PANEL FIELD OR 16 GA. J," CROWN (MIN) SHOW) @ 16" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (5PF) "STUD" GRADE, OR BETTER. 105-12007
WALL/SHEARWALL PANEL EDGES 15 NOT REGQUIRED BY THIS PLANS) @ 192" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) 'STUD" GRADE LUMBER,

e MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING drawn by:

INTERIOR GARAGE WALL TO

0SB WALL SHEATHING ® ALL EXTERIOR BALLOON FRAMED/ TALL WALLS SHALL BE 2x4

7 5,
He' 05B OR 752" PLYWOOD:
FASTEN SHEATHING 1/ 8d NAILS @ 6'0.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES ® EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS PLANS M&K project number.
RV LoNo @ sloc AT ALL PANEL EDOES AND Go.c. IN THE » INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2¢4 OR 2x6 (AS SHOFN ON
DESIGN EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. AL OR BETTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ARE ASSIMED TO BE project mgr: JGF
EXTERIOR NALLS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SHEAR WALLS. SHEATHED WITH GYFSUM WALL BOARD (ONE SIDE MIN) OR PROVIDE
' ® ALL NON-BEARING INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ! .
EEI:_RQZED W 2;‘; '}5{11.!D5 2 NAILI WITH 2x '6TUD' GRADE MEMBERS SPAGED @ 24' 0.C. (MAX) Isue date
7 5, :
FASTENED PER STANDARD o' 05B OR %" PLYWOOD: f@ ééé (22 gEOTrEMIRON PLANS) SPRUCE PINE FIR (S5PF) #2 GRADE REVISIONS:

EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING ONLY AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS - SHEATHE WALL date: iniiak:

SPECIFICATION (SEE NOTES) © SHOWN WITH %,"0SB. FASTEN SHEATHING w/ &d NAILS @ 3" O/C © ALL HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (1)2x JACK STUD 4 (1)2x i d

-OR- = AT EDGES AND 12" 0/C AT CENTER. ALL SHEATHING SHEET KING STUD, MINIMUM ol/16/15 RJZ
' = " PANEL EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER WALL FRAMING MEMBERS - THE NMBER OF STUDS SPECIFIED AT A SUPPORT INDICATES THE ARCH REVEIONG

PROVIDE % 6}"5‘“ SHTG. | .o e . (374" OR 2x HORIZONTAL BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO NIMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UNO.. OS/01/15

FASTENED W/ 1 /4 DRYWALL | © = - . "~ IEEEEEEEEEEEERREEE: RREEEg )RR AN (EERENERERN —+— SUPPORT PANEL EDGE AND 3'0 c. FASTENING. STAPLES ARE NOT ARCH REVSIOHS

SCREWS @ 4" 0.c. ALONG |-+« 7 PERMITTED IN AREAS DESIGNATED AS "3'0.c. EDGE NAILING." . ﬁ;@% QNBDE#’F"\E’EGE% 3OUD SANN LIMBER SHALL BE HEM FIR

PANEL EDGES ¢ 8" oc. N d

PANEL FIELD

3" 0.C. EDGE NAILING
(SEE LATERAL BRACING NOTES)

® ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED.

. N S , T NOTES:
[ K 3 . e PR , @ FACE NAIL MULTI-PLY 2x BEAMS ¢ HEADERS W/ 3-RONS OF 124
[ i - S P I LATERAL ANALYSIS ASSUMES STUD SPACING @ 16" 0. NAILS @ 12" O.C. STAGGERED. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH FACES @

| . o ;
: : EEERTR MR - 3-PLY OR MORE CONDITIONS 5 Fo
(3)%"x20" [V OR Wi4x22 STEEL BEAMDROFPED _ . . . SRR 2. ALL SHEAR WALLS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOF PLATES 2 OR HORE CONDITIONS. TILIZE 2 ROV OF RAILS FOR 26

e = == ,—,—,:",—,, o AT S L FASTENED TOGETHER w/ 12d AT 8" OC. USE (12) 12d AT
DORMER

EACH LAP SPLICE, (b) EACH SIDE OF JOINT. (TYP. UNO) @ REFER TO IRC FASTENING SCHEDULE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ALL
CONNECTIONS, TYP. UNO.

— N . ALL INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS AND EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
OVERFRAMING e ) S i SHEATHED ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS ® PROVIDE 50LID BLOCKING IN FLOOR SYSTEM UNDER ALL POSTS
@ 24" 0C. = AR : . CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION/BEARING.
> 3 SR I ® ENGINEERED LUMBER TO MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
o LSL MEMBERS - Fo=2325 PS|; Fv=3/0 PS|; E=|55xI0"6 PSI
" ’ ’
4" VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE MEMBERS - Fb=2600 FSl; Fv=285 PS); E=20xI0°6 P
® ALL MEMBERS SPECIFIED AS MULTI-PLY 134" SHALL BE

HEIGHT OF VENEER FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER. EQUIVALENT WIDTH
ABOVE LINTEL SOLID MATERIAL MAY BE USED AS EQUAL

SPAN STEEL ANGLE SIZE

WP TO 60" B 2 FT. MAX  FASTEN 2x WOOD PLATES TO TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMS
— — WP.AFs (HILTI' DNI4TP8 PINS OR EQUAL) @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED,
w1080 LABEA! (LLY) 2 FT. MAX OR 112" DIA. BOLTS @ 48" OC

WwTo 1o LEAA (L) 2 FT. MAX  FASTEN STEEL BEAMS TO STEEL COLUMNS 1/ PROPRIETART CAP
WP TO 3-6" e 20 FT. MAX CONNECTION OR (2) )3 DIA. THRU-BOLTS OR TO WOOD POSTS W/ (2)
J5' DIA.x 3 )3 LONG LAG SCRENS

WP T0 60" L5%3"5e" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX

U TO 80" Le"as'x%" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX FLOOR FRAMING
4-0* LT'54'%%" (LLV) 12 FT. MAX
60" LTy (L) 3 L. MAX ® |- 10I5TS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANJF. TO MEET OR EXCEED

2 L/480 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA, USING THE LONEST

l6'-0" L8"x4"s5" (LLV) 45 FT. MAX GRADE JOIST AVAILABLE. I-J0ISTS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS OVER
SUPPORTS WHEREVER POSSIBLE

(SEE DETAIL 2/5-4.))

" 1-10ISTS - SERIES ¢

(2)2x12 DROPPED CONTINUOUS FULL

'E

ALL LINTELS:
<= 6' SHALL HAVE &" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END. ® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY I-JOIST
> 6' SHALL HAVE 12" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END. MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERNWISE NOTED.

> ALL LINTEL SPANS OVER 4'-0" SHALL BE FASTENED BACK TO

] L.d THE WOOD FRAMED HEADER w/ 5" DIA. x 35" LONG LAG SCRENS
‘ )5 POINTS OF THE LINTEL SPAN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION

L ! ] K 5% ANY LINTEL CONDITION NOT ENCOMPASSED BY THE ABOVE OR DELIVERY.
g —— - ) - PARAMETERS SHALL BE SPECIFCALLY DESIGNED*** ® 2x 10ISTS SHALL BE HEM-FIR #2 (HF #2) OR DOUG-FIR #2 (DF #2)

DXL GPRACE NALLS: ®
FRONT WALL: | (AS NOTED ON PLANS) LUMBER OR BETTER.
- 2x4 SPF STUD 0 16" 0.C. ‘ 1 ? ® 2x J0ISTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED L/480 LIVE

WP 10 10" ROoF LEéEND LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA

- 2x4 SPF #2 @ 16" 0.C. P . I ® FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" CONFORMING TO PS2-04, 24"
T0 13-6" 0L, EXPOSURE |, TONGUE AND GROOVE EDGES, FASTEN SHEATHING
SIDE ¢ BACK WALL: [CTTTTTTD  INTERIOR BEARING WALL TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/ GLUE AND 10d COMMON NAILS 8 6" O.C.
. @ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12" 0.C. @ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
- 2x® STUD GRADE @ 24 == =3 BEARING WALL ABOVE (BIA)
0C. P TO 150" TALL © ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH HANGER
— —— BEAM / HEADER APPROPRIATE FOR MEMBER SIZE. UNO.

POST BASE (TYP) - A P ROOF FRAMING

" 5 =
5* 06 EDGE NAILING W71 AREA OF FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR TILE

(SEE LATERAL BRACGING NOTES) == ® FASTEN EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d TOENAILS @
JL METAL HANGER ALL BEARING POINTS. PROVIDE (2M250 CLIFS AT 2-PLY GIRDER
TRUSSES, (3M2.50 CLIPS AT 3-PLY GIRDER TRUSSES ¢ ROOF
¥ INDICATES POST ABOVE. PROVIDE SOLID BEAMS AT ALL BEARING POINTS

BLOCKING UNDER POST OR JAMB ABOVE. ® ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 7/16' PLYWOOD OR J;* 058 SHEATHING
24/16, EXPOSURE |. FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/
INDICATES HOLDOWN BELOW. 8d COMMON NAILS @ 6" 0C. @ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12" OC. @
INTERMEDIATE SUPFORTS.

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

e

&

® |-J0IST SHOP DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND

Wiy,
AW )
WTE OF

SRS

® ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEN AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR DELIVERY.

ELLICOTT MODEL
RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION

® ROOF TRUSS MANJFACTURER SHALL DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR
UNBALANCED SNOW LOADING PER ASCET-05, SECTION 6.

® SUPPORT PORCH 4 SHORT SPAN ROOF TRUSSES (UP TO T) w/2x4

2nd FLOOR FRAM'N& PLAN LEDGER FASTENED TO FRAMING w/(2) 12d NAILS @ 16" 0.C [

SCALE: |/8"=-0"

" | 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

o




ENGINEERING

MULHERN & KULP

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
STRUCTURAL

www.mulhernkulp.com

Resldentlal+Commercial

Structural Engineering, Inc.

(SEE DETAIL 2/5-4.)
(2)2x12 DROPPED CONTINUOUS FULL
©____ WIDTH OF PORTAL FRAME

(© copyright : MULHERN & KULP

M&K project number:
@6, 105-12007
> l

o

project mgr: JGF
I T v L L L L il e drawn by:

(2)2x® (2)2x&

@ ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" oc.

R,

O5/01/15
2x4 P.T. POST ARCH REVEIONS
SIMPSON 25-666

POST BASE (TYP.)

3" O.C. EDEE NAILING
(SEE LATERAL BRACGING NOTES)

2nd FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: |/8"=-0"

Wiy,
g,
e,

ELLICOTT MODEL
RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION

" | 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

N
N




(2)2x6— — 4

:
!

(2)2x4 KINGS +
(02x4 JACK

8 CONTINIQUS

(2)2¢4 KINGS +
(1)2x4 JACK

[ (2)2

—— O

[ ]

i

/
(
I

/T\
|
I
I |
|

\

3
|
|

| |
PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT——

— — STRUCTURAL GABLE END ROOF TRUSSTHTT T

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

LATERAL BRACING NOTES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

THIS MODEL HAS BEEN ENGINEERED TO
RESIST LATERAL FORCES RESULTING FROM
40 MPH WIND SPEED, EXPOSURE B ¢ SEISMIC

CATEGORIES A, B ¢ C

THE ENGINEERED DESIGN WAS COMPLETED
PER CHAPTER |6 OF THE 2013 BC0O/2004 1BC
IN CONJUCTION WITH ASCE T-05, AS
PERMITTED BY SECTION RI04.1I AND R301.13
(IRC) AND SECTION 30113 (RCO).
ACCORDINGLY, THIS MODEL, A5
DOCUMENTED AND DETAILED HEREWITHIN, IS
ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE CODE REQUIRED
LATERAL FORCES, AND DOES NOT NEED TO
CONFORM TO THE PRESCRIPTIVE
PROVISIONS OF RCO SECTION 602.10.

DESIGN PARAMETERS

STANDA { THING
SPECIFICATIONS

o' 058 OR 742" PLYWOOD:

FASTEN SHEATHING W/ 8d NAILS @ 6"o.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES
AND 12" 0.c. IN THE PANEL FIELD OR 16 GA. J;" CROWN (MIN)

X 15" LONG @ 3'0c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 6"o.c. IN THE
PANEL FIELD. HORIZONTAL BLOCKING OF EXTERIOR
WALL/SHEARWALL PANEL EDGES 15 NOT REQUIRED BY THIS
DESIGN EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SHEAR WALLS.

® DESIGN 15 BASED ON 2013 RESIDENTIAL COPE OF oHIO

® HOOD FRAME ENGINEERING 15 BASED ON NDS, "NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION" - LATEST EDITION.

® THIS MODEL SHALL NOT BE BUILT IN ANY AREA WITH DESIGN
PARAMETERS THAT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

® DESIGN LOADS:
Roor SNOW = 14 PSF (20 PSF GROUND SNOW)
LIVE = 1& PSF (REDUCED ROOF LIVE LOAD)
DEAD = [T PSF (ROOF TRUSSES)
LOAD DURATION FACTOR = 125

LIVE = 40 PSF (30 PSF @ SLEEPING AREAS)
DEAD = 10 PSF (I-10ISTS ¢ SOLID SAKN)
= 20 PSF (@ TILE)
WIND d0 MPH, EXP. B
SEISMIC  DESIGN CATEGORY A¢B

SOIL DESIGN ASSUMES 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE
BEARING PRESSURE

GENERAL FRAMING

ENGINEERING

MULHERN & KULP

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
STRUCTURAL

www.mulhernkulp.com

Resldentlal+Commercial

Structural Engineering, Inc.

(© copyright : MULHERN & KULP

2 NAILI
(PHERE NOTED ON PLANS)

He' 05B OR 752" PLYNOOD:

ONLY AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS - SHEATHE WALL
SHOWN WITH 749”055 FASTEN SHEATHING w/ &d NAILS @ 3" o/C
AT EDGES AND 12" 0/C AT CENTER. ALL SHEATHING SHEET
PANEL EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER WALL FRAMING MEMBERS
OR 2x HORIZONTAL BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPORT PANEL EDGE AND 3"o.c. FASTENING. STAPLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN AREAS DESIGNATED AS "3"o.c. EDGE NAILING."

NOTES:
I LATERAL ANALYSIS ASSUMES STUD SPACING @ 16" o.c.
2. ALL SHEAR WALLS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOF FLATES

FASTENED TOGETHER W/ 12d AT 8" O.C. USE (12) 12d AT
EACH LAP SPLICE, (6) EACH SIDE OF JOINT. {TYP. UNO)

ALL INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS AND EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
SHEATHED ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS.

4" VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE

HEIGHT OF VENEER

SPAN STEEL ANGLE SIZE ABOVE LINTEL

UP TO 6'-0" L3"'%3"%4" 2 FT. MAX

VP TO 8-0" L4"%3"%4" (LLV) 2 FT. MAX

UP TO 14-0" L6"35"4" (LLV) 2 FT. MAX

WP TO 3-6" [EPCA 20 FT. MAX

P TO 60" L5"x35" %" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX

® EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS PLANS
SHOW) @ 16" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) 'STUD" GRADE, OR BETTER.

® [NTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS SHOWN ON
PLANS) @ 192" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (5PF) 'STUD" GRADE LUMBER,
OR BETTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE
SHEATHED WITH 6YPSUM WALL BOARD (ONE SIDE MIN) OR PROVIDE
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING.

® ALL NON-BEARING INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH 2x 'STUD' GRADE MEMBERS SPACED @ 24" 0.C. (MAX)

® ALL EXTERIOR BALLOON FRAMED/ TALL WALLS SHALL BE 2x4
OR 2x6 (AS SHOWN ON PLANS) SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) #2 GRADE
LUMBER, OR BETTER.

® ALL HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (1)2x JACK STUD 4 (1)2x
KING STUD, MINIMUM.
- THE NUMBER OF STUDS SPECIFIED AT A SUPPORT INDICATES THE
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UN.O..

® ALL 2x& AND LARGER SOLID SANN LUMBER SHALL BE HEM FIR
(HF #2) OR BETTER, UNO.

® ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED.

® FACE NAIL MULTI-PLY 2x BEAMS ¢ HEADERS W 3-ROWS OF 12d
NAILS @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH FACES @
3-PLY OR MORE CONDITIONS. UTILIZE 2 ROWS OF NAILS FOR 2x6
4 2x& MEMBERS.

@ REFER TO IRC FASTENING SCHEDULE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ALL
CONNECTIONS, TYF. UNO.

® PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN FLOOR SYSTEM UNDER ALL POSTS
CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION/BEARING.

® ENGINEERED LUMBER TO MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
*LSL MEMBERS - Fio=2325 P51; Fv=310 P5l; E=155x10"6 PSI
LIMEMBERS - Fb=2600 P5I; Fv=285 P3|, E=2.0xI0"6 P5|
® ALL MEMBERS SPECIFIED AS MULTI-PLY 134" SHALL BE
FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER. EQUIVALENT WIDTH
SOLID MATERIAL MAY BE USED AS EQUAL

® FASTEN 2x WOOD PLATES TO TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMS
WPAFs (HILTI' DNI4TP8 PINS OR EQUAL) @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED,
OR 1/2" DIA.BOLTS @ 48" 0.C

® FASTEN STEEL BEAMS TO STEEL COLUMNS W/ PROPRIETARY CAP
CONNECTION OR (2) 4" DIA. THRU-BOLTS OR T@ WOAOD FOSTS w/ (2)
J5" DIA. x 35" LONG LAG SCRENS

M&K project number:
105-12007

projet g JGF
drawn by:
issue date:

REVISIONS:

date: inttial:

ol/i6/15 RIZ

ARCH REVGIONS

O5/01/15

ARCH REVSIONS

uP TO 8-0" L6'x35'x%" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX

o LT'%4'%%" (LLV) 12 FT. MAX

FLOOR FRAMING

l6'-0" LT'x4"x%3" (LLV) 3 FT. MAX

160" L8"x4"35" (LLV) 45 FT. MAX

ALL LINTELS:

<= 6' SHALL HAVE &" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END.

> 6' SHALL HAVE 12" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END.

> ALL LINTEL SPANS OVER 4'-0" SHALL BE FASTENED BACK TO
THE WOOD FRAMED HEADER w/ 5" DIA. x 35" LONG LAG SCREWS
0 J5 POINTS OF THE LINTEL SPAN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
*HEANY LINTEL CONDITION NOT ENCOMPASSED BY THE ABOVE
PARAMETERS SHALL BE SPECIFCALLY DESIGNED***

LEGEND

SCALE: |/8"=-0"

JAMES G,
FRILING

INTERIOR BEARING WALL
BEARING WALL ABOVE (BWA)

BEAM / HEADER

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL

R 0SB SHEATHING

-
- _: AREA OF FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR TILE
JL METAL HANGER

* INDICATES POST ABOVE. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING INDER POST OR JAMB ABOVE

INDICATES HOLDOWN BELOW.

® |-1015TS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANUF. TO MEET OR EXCEED
L/480 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA, USING THE LOWEST
GRADE JOIST AVAILABLE. I-J0ISTS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS OVER
SUPPORTS WHEREVER POSSIBLE

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SFECIFIED BY I-JOIST
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERNWISE NOTED.

® |-J0IST SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION
OR DELIVERY.

@ 2x JOI5TS SHALL BE HEM-FIR #2 (HF #2) OR DOUG-FIR #2 (DF #2)
(AS NOTED ON PLANS) LUMBER OR BETTER.

® 2x J0ISTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED L/480 LIVE
LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA.

® FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" CONFORMING TO P52-04, 24"
0C., EXFOSURE |, TONGUE AND GROOVE EDGES, FASTEN SHEATHING
TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/ GLUE AND 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C.
@ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12" 0.C. 8 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

@ ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH HANGER
APPROPRIATE FOR MEMBER SIZE. UN.O.

ROOF FRAMING

® FASTEN EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d TOENAILS o
ALL BEARING POINTS. PROVIDE (21250 CLIPS AT 2-PLY GIRDER
TRUSSES, (3H2.50 CLIPS AT 3-PLY GIRDER TRUSSES ¢ ROOF
BEAMS AT ALL BEARING POINTS,

® ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE /16" PLYWOOD OR J," 0SB SHEATHING
24/l6, EXPOSURE |. FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/
8d COMMON NAILS @ 6" OC. @ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12' OC. @
INTERMEDIATE SUPFORTS.

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

® ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEN AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR DELIVERY.

® ROOF TRUSS MANJFACTURER SHALL DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR
UNBALANCED SNOW LOADING PER ASCET-05, SECTION 6.

® SUPPORT PORCH 4 SHORT SPAN ROOF TRUSSES (UP TO T) w/2x4
LEDGER FASTENED TO FRAMING w/(2) 12d NAILS @ 16" O.C.

Lo

ELLICOTT MODEL
RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION

#| ROOF FRAMING PLAN



PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT——

EXTERIOR WALL

\  SHEATHING BEHIND

\LOWTWSSES
\

— — “STRUCTURAL GABLE END ROOF TRUSS E1 T
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o

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

LATERAL BRACING NOTES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

THIS MODEL HAS BEEN ENGINEERED TO
RESIST LATERAL FORCES RESULTING FROM
40 MPH WIND SPEED, EXPOSURE B ¢ SEISMIC

CATEGORIES A, B & C

THE ENGINEERED DESIGN WAS COMPLETED
PER CHAPTER 16 OF THE 2013 BCO/2009 1BC
IN CONJUCTION WITH ASCE 1-05, AS
PERMITTED BY SECTION RIO4.1I AND R301..3
(IRC) AND SECTION 30113 (RCO).
ACCORDINGLY, THIS MODEL, AS
DOCUMENTED AND DETAILED HEREWITHIN, 15
ADEGUATE TO RESIST THE CODE REQUIRED
LATERAL FORCES, AND DOES NOT NEED TO
CONFORM TO THE PRESCRIPTIVE
PROVISIONS OF RCO SECTION 602.10.

DESIGN PARAMETERS

STANDARD { THING
SPECIFICATIONS

o' 058 OR 752" PLYNOOD:

FASTEN SHEATHING W/ 8d NAILS @ 6"o.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES
AND 12" 0.c. IN THE PANEL FIELD OR I6 GA. J," CROWN (MIN)

X 15" LONG @ 3'0.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 6"o.c. IN THE
PANEL FIELD. HORIZONTAL BLOCKING OF EXTERIOR
WALL/SHEARWALL PANEL EDGES 15 NOT REQUIRED BY THIS
DESIGN EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS SPECIFICALLY NOTED. ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE SHEAR WALLS.

® DESIGN 15 BASED ON 2013 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO

® NOOD FRAME ENGINEERING 1S BASED ON NDS, "NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION" - LATEST EDITION.

® THIS MODEL SHALL NOT BE BUILT IN ANY AREA WITH DESIGN
PARAMETERS THAT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:

® DESIGN LOADS:
Roor SNOW = 14 PSF (20 PSF GROUND SNOW)
LIVE = 1& PSF (REDUCED ROOF LIVE LOAD)
DEAD = [T P5F (ROOF TRUSSES)
LOAD DURATION FACTOR = 125

LIVE = 40 PSF (30 PSF @ SLEEPING AREAS)
DEAD = 10 PSF (I-J0ISTS ¢ SOLID SANN)
= 20 PSF (a TILE)
WIND 90 MPH, EXP. B
SEISMIC  DESIGN CATEGORY A¢B

SOIL DESIGN ASSUMES 2000 PSF ALLOWABLE
BEARING PRESSURE

GENERAL FRAMING

MULHERN & KULP

Telephone: 215-646-8001 Fax: 215-646-8310
STRUCTURAL

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
www.mulhernkulp.com

Resldentlal+Commercial

Structural Engineering, Inc.

(© copyright : MULHERN & KULP

3 NAILI
HERE NOTED ON PLANS)

o' 05B OR 752" PLYNOOD:

ONLY AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS - SHEATHE WALL
SHOWN WITH %”OSB FASTEN SHEATHING w/ &d NAILS @ 3" o/C
AT EDGES AND 12" 0/C AT CENTER. ALL SHEATHING SHEET
PANEL EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER WALL FRAMING MEMBERS
OR 2x HORIZONTAL BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPORT PANEL EDGE AND 3"o.c. FASTENING. STAPLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN AREAS DESIGNATED AS "3"o.c. EDGE NAILING."

NOTES:
I LATERAL ANALYSIS ASSUMES STUD SPACING @ 16" o.c.
2. ALL SHEAR WALLS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOF FPLATES

FASTENED TOGETHER W/ 12d AT 8" O.C. USE (12) 12d AT
EACH LAP SPLICE, (6) EACH SIDE OF JOINT. {TYP. UNO)

ALL INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS AND EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
SHEATHED ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS.

4" VENEER LINTEL SCHEDULE

HEIGHT OF VENEER

SPAN STEEL ANGLE SIZE ABOVE LINTEL.

UP TO 6'-0" L3"'%3"%4" 2 FT. MAX

VP To 8-0" L4"%3"%4" (LLV) 2 FT. MAX

UP TO 140" L6"x3)"45" (LLV) 2 FT. MAX

WP T0 3'-6" L3'x3"4" 20 FT. MAX

P TO 60" L5"%35"x%" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX

® EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS PLANS
SHOW) @ 16" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (5PF) "STUD" GRADE, OR BETTER.

® [NTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 (AS SHOWN ON
PLANS) @ 192" 0.C. SPRUCE PINE FIR (5PF) "STUD" GRADE LUMBER,
OR BETTER. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE
SHEATHED WITH GYPSUM WALL BOARD (ONE SIDE MIN) OR PROVIDE
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING.

® ALL NON-BEARING INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
WITH 2x 'STUD' GRADE MEMBERS SPACED @ 24" 0.C. (MAX)

® ALL EXTERIOR BALLOON FRAMED/ TALL WALLS SHALL BE 2x4
OR 2xb6 (AS SHOWN ON PLANS) SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF) #2 GRADE
LUMBER, OR BETTER.

® ALL HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY (1)2x JACK STUD 4 (1)2x
KING STUD, MINIMUM.
- THE NUMBER OF STUDS SPECIFIED AT A SUPPORT INDICATES THE
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED, UNO.

® ALL 2x& AND LARGER SOLID SANN LUMBER SHALL BE HEM FIR
(HF #2) OR BETTER, UNO.

® ALL LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED.

® FACE NAIL MULTI-PLY 2x BEAMS & HEADERS W 3-ROWS OF 124
NAILS @ 12" 0.C. STAGGERED. APPLY NAILING FROM BOTH FACES @
3-PLY OR MORE CONDITIONS. UTILIZE 2 ROWS OF NAILS FOR 2x6
4 2x& MEMBERS.

® REFER TO IRC FASTENING SCHEDULE TABLE R602.3(1) FOR ALL
CONNECTIONS, TYP. UNO.

® PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN FLOOR SYSTEM UNDER ALL POSTS
CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION/BEARING.

® ENGINEERED LUMBER TO MEET OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING:
«LSL MEMBERS - Fi=2325 P51, Fv=310 P5l; E=155x10"6 PSI
LIMEMBERS - Fb=2600 P5; Fv=285 P3|, E=2.0xI0"6 P5|
® ALL MEMBERS SPECIFIED AS MULTI-PLY 134" SHALL BE
FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER. EQUIVALENT WIDTH
SOLID MATERIAL MAY BE USED AS EQUAL

® FASTEN 2x WOOD FLATES TO TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMS
WP AFs (HILTI' DNI4TP8 PINS OR EQUAL) 8 16" 0.C. STAGGERED,
OR1/2" DIA.BOLTS @ 48" 0C

® FASTEN STEEL BEAMS TO STEEL COLUMNS W/ PROPRIETARY CAP
CONNECTION OR (2) 4" DIA. THRU-BOLTS OR TO WOAQD FOSTS w/ (2)
J5" DIA. x 3 )" LONG LAG SCREWS
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U TO 80" L6"x35'x%" (LLV) 20 FT. MAX

o LT'54'%%3" (LLV) 12 FT. MAX

FLOOR FRAMING

l6'-0" LT'x4"%%" (LLV) 3 FT. MAX

160" L8"x4"35" (LLV) 45 FT. MAX

ALL LINTELS:

<= &' SHALL HAVE &" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END.

> 6' SHALL HAVE 12" MINIMUM BEARING AT EACH END.

> ALL LINTEL SPANS OVER 4'-0" SHALL BE FASTENED BACK TO
THE WOOD FRAMED HEADER w/ 5" DIA. x 35" LONG LAG SCRENS
0 J5 POINTS OF THE LINTEL SPAN, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
*HKANY LINTEL CONDITION NOT ENCOMPASSED BY THE ABOVE
PARAMETERS SHALL BE SPECIFCALLY DESIGNED***
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[CITIIIID INTERIOR BEARING WALL
C === BEARING WALL ABOVE (BWA)

o BEAM / HEADER

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANEL

== OR 03B SHEATHING

-
- _: AREA OF FLOOR SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR TILE
JL METAL HANGER

* INDICATES POST ABOVE. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING INDER POST OR JAMB ABOVE

INDICATES HOLDOWN BELOW.

® |-J0I5TS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MANJF. TO MEET OR EXCEED
L/480 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA, USING THE LOWEST
GRADE J0IST AVAILABLE. I-J0ISTS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUS OVER
SUPPORTS WHEREVER POSSIBLE

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SFECIFIED BY I-JOIST
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

® |-J0IST SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION
OR DELIVERY.

@ 2x 0I5TS SHALL BE HEM-FIR #2 (HF #2) OR DOUG-FIR #2 (DF #2)
(AS NOTED ON PLANS) LUMBER OR BETTER.

® 2x J0I5TS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED L/480 LIVE
LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA.

® FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" CONFORMING TO P52-04, 24"
0C, EXFOSURE |, TONGUE AND GROOVE EDGES, FASTEN SHEATHING
TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/ GLUE AND 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C.
@ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12" 0.C. 8 INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

@ ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH HANGER
APPROPRIATE FOR MEMBER SIZE. UNO.

ROOF FRAMING

W
™

0000300

® FASTEN EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d TOENAILS @
ALL BEARING POINTS. PROVIDE (2H2.5a CLIPS AT 2-PLY GIRDER
TRUSSES, (3H2.50 CLIPS AT 3-PLY GIRDER TRUSSES ¢ ROOF
BEAMS AT ALL BEARING POINTS.

® ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE /16" PLYWOOD OR ¥," 0SB SHEATHING
24/l6, EXPOSURE |. FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/
3d COMMON NAILS @ 6" OC. @ PANEL EDGES ¢ @ 12' OC. @
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

® ALL METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

® ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEN AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR DELIVERY.

® ROOF TRUSS MANJFACTURER SHALL DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR
UNBALANCED SNOW LOADING PER ASCET-05, SECTION 1.6

® SUPPORT PORCH 4 SHORT SPAN ROOF TRUSSES (UP TO ) w/2x4
LEDGER FASTENED TO FRAMING w/(2) 12d NAILS @ 16" O.C.

Lo

ELLICOTT MODEL

RIVER OAKS COMMUNITY

OHIO DIVISION

#| ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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Aéknowledgement Form

The Reserve ai River Ouks sobdin [ion i5 2 unigue 9pen space conseny ation development
contaming significunt arcas of conser Hion casement and high quality wethunds, As part of the
City of Hudson approvats for the developmeni. the develuper and or the dssOCEIIeN are required
o provide each purchaser of a Jof with educational information relaed to the environmental
benctits of the wetlund areas and the regulatory restrictions reluied 1o the prohibitions o any
filling. gruding. dumping or disturhanee of Ny area that is considered t be wetland o g
conservilion arcy,

A d purchaser of property wethin the Reserve st Ry er Ouake residential subdis sarom, |
achnon ledye recapt of the brochure ttled “Protecting Hudson W etlapds™

Shawn Lewis
Namge

Sublot purchas! 101

Date: ?//(o//;z'
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